



2026 FEE STRUCTURE

FEES:

- 20 Minute Class \$8.00
- 30 Minute Class \$11.00
- 45 Minute Class \$14.00
- 1 Hour Class \$16.00
- 30 Minute Private Lesson: \$35.00
- Enrolment Fee: \$45.00 per child
\$70.00 per family
- Cash, direct deposit, direct debit and credit /eftpos facilities accepted.
- Registration/Enrolment Fees are to be paid prior to commencement of classes, students will be unable to participate unless registration fees are paid.
- **Please note outstanding fees at the end of each month will incur an administration charge of \$25 per month if the balance is not paid by the conclusion of the month.**
- **ALL LESSONS MISSED MUST BE PAID FOR IN FULL UNLESS CANCELLED BY THE TEACHER – NO EXCEPTIONS.**
- Direct Debit - any fees incurred by Auz Dance Collaborative for declined transactions via direct debit will be passed on to the student and payable within 2 weeks along with outstanding fees or students will not be able to participate in classes.
- Cash Payments - please place all cash fees in an envelope with the student's name, date and amount listed and pass to administration staff or teacher at the beginning of each lesson. (All envelopes received are recorded and filed accordingly).
- All term accounts must be paid in full by the end of week 2 each term.
- Weekly fees are to be paid in advance i.e. Week 1 & 2 must be paid Week 1, Week 3 & 4 must be paid Week 3, Week 5 & 6 must be paid Week 5, Week 7 & 8 must be paid Week 7 and Week 9 & 10 must be paid Week 9.
- **IF FEES ARE OVERDUE STUDENTS WILL BE UNABLE TO PARTICIPATE IN CLASSES UNTIL FEES ARE PAID IN FULL.**
- **Debt Collection services will be engaged after fees are outstanding for 1 month (4 weeks) and all associated fees will be added to the outstanding amount**

BANKING DETAILS:

• **Weekly & Term Fees:**

BSB No: 112 879

ACC No: 480 236 071

ACC Name: Auz Dance Collaborative

Reference: Student's Name

• **Material Fund (Seperate Account - DO NOT use Fee Account):**

BSB No: 112 879

ACC No: 127 467 994

ACC Name: Auz Dance Collaborative Material Fund

Reference: Student's Name

**Auz Dance Collaborative
195 Cessnock Road
Abermain NSW 2326
Phone : 0493 645 111**

Email: auzdancecollaborative@gmail.com